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On Thursday our class 2 pupils have continued their rehearsals ready for their dance festival taking 
place on 18th June.  Class 2 families can book their tickets direct with the Corn Exchange—remember 
to book the AFTERNOON performance. 
 
Today Florence.E, Edward, Ivy.O, Florence,P, Nelly and Chase went to West Lynn Primary School to 
take part in the River of Hope Celebration Event.  
 
Next term our allocated PE days are as below.  Please send your child to school in their full school PE 
kit (pale blue polo shirt & navy shorts) with appropriate outerwear (plain navy) on their day: 
Class 1&2 (years R-3) — Thursdays 
Class 3 (years 4-6) —Mondays dancing (wear PE kits) & Thursdays—swimming (send with swim kits) 
 
Please note, the school will be closed next week (27th to Friday 31st May). 
 
As always, we would like to ensure that your experience at Walpole Cross Keys Primary is a positive 
one.  If you have any concerns, in the first instance please telephone, email the school office or speak 
with the class teacher.  
 
Best Wishes 
Ms J.Borley, Executive Head Teacher 

Please check following  

pages for future diary dates. 

 

STARS: Isaac.O yr1, Layla yr2 & Ella yr5 

KINDNESS: Emilé yrR, Leo.A yr3 &  
Alan yr6 
HANDWRITING: Mabel yr1, Florence.E yr3 & 
Rosie.M yr4 
PHSE - know & show what makes a good rela-
tionship:  Freddie & Gabby yrR and Jacob yr1 
GOLDEN BROOM: Class 2 
THANK YOU:  Mabel yr1,  
Evan yr3 & Rosie.M yr4 

Monday  
-Class 3 dance rehearsals *wear PE kits* 
-Lunchtime table tennis club 
Tuesday  
-Yrs2,5&6 NSPCC speak out stay safe  
-Yoga & Mindfulness (selected pupils) 
-Music lessons *instruments* 
-Lunchtime reading club 
-Yrs2-5 scrabble club 3:15pm-4pm 
*bookings* 
Wednesday  
-Lunchtime golf club  
-All yrs art club 3:15pm-4pm *bookings* 
Thursday  
-Class 3 swimming *swim kits in bag* 
-Class 2 dance rehearsals *wear PE kits* 
-Lunchtime table tennis club  
-Yrs R-3 PE day *wear PE kits* 
-Yrs3&4 tennis festival (selected pupils 
wear PE kits) 
-Starter band practice  
-Football club 3:15pm-4:15pm *bookings* 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Monday 27th to Friday  

31st May 

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR HALF-TERM 

Thursday 13th June Art Bytes celebration event (winners & runners up) 

Friday 14th June Year R Sealife Centre 

*consent & pay 1st instalment by 24th May* 

Monday 17th June WNAT spelling bee final *return slip to the school* 

Tuesday 18th June Yrs2&3 dance festival  

Wednesday 19th June Yr6 London trip *final payment due 26th May* 

Friday 21st June  *CHANGE OF DATE*  

Sports Day 10:30am (weather permitting) 

Monday 24th June Yrs5&6 Bikeability (bookings only) 

Tuesday 25th June Yr6 Soroptomist event (selected pupils) 

Thursday 27th June Yrs1&2 active kids festival *letter to follow* 

Friday 28th June YrsR-2 top link festival *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 2nd July Yrs5&6 Gressenhall 

Thursday 4th July  Yr6 St Clements transition day 

MOVE UP DAY - ALL YEARS 

Yr5 Primary Maths Challenge  

*consent on ParentPay by 7th June* 

Friday 5th July Apprentice day *details to follow* 

Sunday 7th to  

Wednesday 10th July  

Yr6 Hilltop residential 

Monday 8th July YrsR&1 little city workshop 

*consent & contribution on ParentPay by 1st July* 

Tuesday 9th July Yr5 St Clements opportunity day *letter to follow* 

Thursday 11th July Yrs5&6 Mini Tennis *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 16th July Yrs4-6 WNAT dance festival *details to follow* 

Thursday 19th July Year 6 leavers assembly @ 11am  

*Yr6 families only* 

Monday 22nd July to  

Tuesday 3rd September  

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR SUMMER BREAK 

YrR Sealife Centre 14/6: Consent & 1st instalment on ParentPay by 
24th May.  

WNAT Spelling Bee 17/6: Return slip to the school.

Yr5 Primary Maths Challenge 4/7 (selected pupils): consent on 
ParentPay by 7th June.  

YrsR&1 little city workshop 8/7: Consent & contribution on ParentPay by 1st July.  

Yr6 London trip 19/7: final payment due by 26th May.  



Menu w/c 3rd June: 

If your child would like any school lunches please order for the week using ParentPay, 
the deadline for orders is midnight on Sunday.  If you miss the deadline please email the 

office by 9am on Monday with your child’s choices for the week. 
Thank you 








